#### 10/22/2015 503534402

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONGYUE LUO	10/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIM TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	465 REGENCY CRESCENT	
City:	WATERLOO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code: N2T 1P3		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9044136		
Application Number:	14700388		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)576-0141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: waterloo.ip@gowlings.com

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP Correspondent Name: 50 QUEEN STREET NORTH, SUITE 1020 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2248

Address Line 4: KITCHENER, CANADA N2H 6M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K8001167US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL HENDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Neil Henderson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=K8001167US-Assignment#page1.tif source=K8001167US-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036852 FRAME: 0680** 503534402

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I

## LUO, Hongyue

465 Regency Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 1P3, Canada

do hereby sell and assign to:

#### CIM TECHNOLOGY INC.

465 Regency Crescent, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 1P3, Canada

SIGNED at Wats los Carolla this 21 day of och , 2015. (City, country) (Day) (Month)

all my right, title and interest in and to the patents and applications for same listed in Schedule A hereto, specifically including any rights granted based on any of the applications and any divisional, continuation, reissue or other related applications derived from any of the patents and applications for same.

I authorize the firm of Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

			LUO, Hongyue Signature
		ST	ATEMENT BY WITNESS
Ι,	LIPING	FU	_, whose full post office address is <u>526 Birchlea</u>
	(Name of witness)	Walk	Naterloo, N2T 2W5

assignment and who is personally known to me to be the person signing such document.

Signature of Witness

# SCHEDULE A

Little	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.	Patent Date	Patent No.
WEARABLE MINI-SIZE INTELLIGENT HEALTHCARE SYSTEM	U.S.A.	2007-02-16	11/675,684	2015-06-02	9,044,136
WEARABLE MINI-SIZE INTELLIGENT HEALTHCARE SYSTEM	U.S.A.	2015-04-30	14/700,388	-	~

Page 2 of 2 Assignment from Hongyue LUO to CIM Technology Inc.

**RECORDED: 10/22/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036852 FRAME: 0682